

Cooperative Extension Service

Shelby County 1117 Frankfort Road Shelbyville, KY 40065 (502) 633-4593 Fax: (502) 633-6713 http://shelby.ca.uky.edu

January 4, 2023

Dear 4-Her,

Enclosed you will find information regarding 4-H Summit to be held March 16-18 at the West Kentucky 4-H Camp in Dawson Springs, Kentucky. This is a three day, two night conference specifically designed for 6th, 7th and 8th graders.

Your child will meet middle schoolers from across the state and will have the chance to choose workshops based on their interests and participate in leadership activities. Participants will have the opportunity to develop leadership, citizenship and communication skills while making new friends. All workshops are hands-on and range from various interest areas like STEM, agriculture, family and consumer sciences, leadership, natural resources and citizenship. Enclosed you will find a draft of the conference schedule to get a better idea of what to expect.

During Summit youth will be staying in cabins, similar to those at the Lake Cumberland 4-H Camp. Cabins will be shared with other youth and adults from Shelby County. Transportation to and from the conference will be provided.

The deadline to register for Summit is Friday, February 24, 2023. The cost of 4-H Summit is \$125. Shelby County 4-H Council usually provides scholarships for participants lowering the cost to \$63. The fee covers travel, lodging, meals, conference materials and t-shirt. Please complete the enclosed registration form and return it with payment to the Shelby County Extension Office by February 24. Remember space is limited and is first come first serve. A waiting list will be started when all registration spots are full. Contact the Extension Office if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Regina Browning, CEA for 4-H Youth Development rbrownin@uky.edu

Candice Hollingsworth, CEA for 4-H Youth Development candice.hollingsworth@uky.edu

